FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	11-19-2	001	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			Υ	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings □□□ ▼	1001 (1601 1600) (1601) (1600 (160) (1600) (1 1		▼	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of ,	1018974	1/4	ttached origina	documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): PM Nutrition Company, LLC		2. Name and	address of re	eceiving party(ies)	
1401 South Hanley Road St. Louis, MO 63144	1-15-01			tan Bank, as Collateral	
	, - , 3 0 /	Ager Internal Ac			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Ass	ociation	Street Add	ress: 270 Par	rk Avenue	
	ited Partnership				
Corporation-State Other Delaware LLC		City: New 1	York	State: NY ZIP: 10017	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	🗆 Individu	al(s) citizenst	nip		
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Associa	ition I Partnershin		
o. Nature of conveyance.				ND	
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger			\mathcal{W}	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other Collateral Security Agree	☐ Change of Name			ted States, a domestic represetative designation	
		is attached:		Ci Yes D No	
Execution Date: November 7, 2001			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	cument from assignment) ched? Yes X0 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):				
A Trademode Application No. (a)		D Trador	nark Registrat	tion No (e)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		b. Hauen	naik negisiiai	1011 140.(5)	
	SEE ATT	ACHED			
·				1	
	Additional numbers at			•	
5. Name and address of party to whom	correspondence	6. Total num	ber of applica	tions and 17	
concerning document should be mail	led:	registratio	ris involved		
Name: Penelope Agodoa	ļ			, 440 °C	
		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>-7 } U</u>	
Internal Address: Federal Research	Corp.	☐ Enclo	sed		
/16/2 <u>001 GTON11 00000118 0172487</u>		ł		narged to deposit account	
FC:481 40.00 0P	\	L) Autho	nzed to be at	larged to deposit on	
FC:482	v. C. Cuita 101				
Street Address: 400 Seventh Street	N.W., Suite 101	8. Deposit	account numb	per:	
City: Washington State: DC	ZIP: 20004	(Attach du	inlicate conv of th	nis page if paying by deposit account)	
Oity		USE THIS SPACE	phoats copy of the		
	י וטא טע	JOE 11110 0, 110-			
				Larry attached convis a true conv of	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and it 	belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true a	nd correct and	d any attached copy is a true copy of	
the original document.	ADI	1. til		11-13-01	
Ocholo lituboh	!/ghale	Ituloh		11-13-01 Date	
Oghale Jituboh Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages include		chments, and do	ocument:	
	Total number of pages includ	ith required cover	sheet informat	ionto;	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

TRADEMARK SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK/TRADE NAMES OWNED BY PM NUTRITION COMPANY, LLC.

U.S. Trademark Registrations

<u>Mark</u> Startena	Reg. Date 08/28/1923	<u>Reg. No.</u> 0172437
Layena	05/15/1934	0312977
Startena	03/03/1953	0571386
Eggena	05/26/1959	0679369
High Octane	11/05/1974	0997262
HI-O	01/31/1978	1083808
Accu-Grow	01/01/1985	1312542
Accu-Lay	04/23/1985	1332476
Accu-Start	04/23/1985	1332477
Accu-Line	04/23/1985	1332478
Meat Builder	05/27/1986	1395094
PMI	01/21/1992	1673058
Lean Generation	05/12/1992	1687290
PMI Nutrition	05/28/1996	1976158
Miscellaneous Design (Pig Outline)	11/12/1996	2015237
Miscellaneous Design (Sphere & Squares)	11/17/1998	2204489
Team Lean MBA Modeling by Auspig & Design	09/19/2000	2387519

TRADEMARK REEL: 002396 FRAME: 0476

COLLATERAL SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARKS)

WHEREAS, PM Nutrition Company, LLC ("PM") has adopted, used and is using the trademarks and service marks listed on the Annexed Schedule, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, PM has entered into a Guarantee and Collateral Agreement dated October 11, 2001 (the "Collateral Agreement") in favor of The Chase Manhattan Bank, as Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, PM has pledged to the Collateral Agent and granted to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of PM in, to and under the Trademarks together with the applications and registrations thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action to which may exist by reason of infringement thereof, to secure the payment, performance and observance of the obligations as defined in the Collateral Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged PM hereby grants to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in the Trademarks to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the obligations.

PM hereby further acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the Trademarks are more fully set forth in the Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

RECORDED: 11/15/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002396 FRAME: 0477